

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24957/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in WP No.
4214/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHARATIYA S.P.SANSTHA THR.PRESIDENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar P.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks in order to give one more
opportunity to the parties to settle the matter out of court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER